Leasing Activities | nformation

U.S. Department of the Interior

Minerals M anagement Service
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

LEASE SALE 196 WGOM STATISTICS
As of September 30, 2005

90 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 346 Total Tracts
+ 0 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable 90 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable
90 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable - 0 Tracts - Bids Rejected

256 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, September 30, 2005, in Phase 1 of the GOM Western Sale
196. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 1 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER
00056  ConocoPhillips Company

G27742 Keathley Canyon 640

G27749 Keathley Canyon 699
00059 Amerada Hess Corporation

G27673 Port Isabel 218

G27674 Port Isabel 438

G27675 Port Isabel 569

G27676 Port Isabel 570
00064  Hunt Oil Company

G27474 Mustang Island Area, East Addition A 175
00078 Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

G27769 Keathley Canyon 949
00236  El Paso Production Company

G27503 High Island Area 33
00730  Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

G27472 Mustang Island Area 875
00981  Anadarko Petroleum Corporation

G27555 East Breaks 269

G27556 East Breaks 271

G27560 East Breaks 311

G27561 East Breaks 313

G27562 East Breaks 314

G27563 East Breaks 315

G27572 East Breaks 355

G27677 Alaminos Canyon 92

G27678 Alaminos Canyon 93

G27712 Keathley Canyon 385

G27716 Keathley Canyon 429
01207  Petrobras America Inc.

G27447 South Padre Island Area, East A 70

Addition



01284

01513

01704

01819

01935

01963

02066

02079

02169

02219

02248

G27448
G27449
G27450
G27451
G27452

G27547
G27548
G27549

W & T Offshore, Inc.
G27625
Callon Petroleum Operating Company
G27579
Remington Oil and Gas Corporation
G27628
ATP QOil & Gas Corporation
G27545

G27630
Pioneer Natural Resources USA, Inc.

G27499
Apex Oil & Gas, Inc.

G27494

G27495

G27496
Ridgelake Energy, Inc.

G27541

Nexen Petroleum Offshore U.S.A. Inc.
G27655
G27656
Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.C.
G27639
G27640
G27644
G27645
G27686
G27687
G27688
G27689
Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation
G27651
Eni Petroleum Exploration Co. Inc.
G27781

South Padre Island Area, East A 71
Addition
South Padre Island Area, East A 74
Addition
South Padre Island Area, East A 75
Addition
South Padre Island Area, East A 81
Addition
South Padre Island Area, East A 82
Addition
Corpus Christi 742
Corpus Christi 744
Corpus Christi 873
Garden Banks 152
East Breaks 466
Garden Banks 211
High Island Area, East Addition, A 391
South Extension
Garden Banks 228
Galveston Area, South Addition Al174
Galveston Area A 33
Galveston Area A 58
Galveston Area A 77
High Island Area, East Addition, A 348
South Extension
Garden Banks 689
Garden Banks 690
Garden Banks 361
Garden Banks 362
Garden Banks 405
Garden Banks 406
Alaminos Canyon 235
Alaminos Canyon 236
Alaminos Canyon 279
Alaminos Canyon 280
Garden Banks 498
Sigsbee Escarpment 245



02277

02377

02407

02421

02481

02643

02743

02790

G27782
G27783
G27784
G27785
BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.
G27514
G27515
G27516
G27517
G27518
G27519
G27521
G27623
G27624
MCX Gulf of Mexico, LLC
G27538

G27542

Woodside Energy (USA) Inc.
G27481
G27482
G27498
G27500

Sigsbee Escarpment
Sigsbee Escarpment
Sigsbee Escarpment
Sigsbee Escarpment

High Island Area, East Addition
High Island Area, East Addition
High Island Area, East Addition
High Island Area, East Addition
High Island Area, East Addition
High Island Area, East Addition
High Island Area, East Addition
Garden Banks

Garden Banks

High Island Area, East Addition,
South Extension

High Island Area, East Addition,
South Extension

Brazos Area
Brazos Area
Galveston Area, South Addition
Galveston Area, South Addition

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

G27703
G27704
BP Exploration & Production Inc.
G27587
G27588
G27589
G27590
G27598
G27666
G27668
Contango Offshore Exploration LLC
G27573
G27574
ALITHEIA RESOURCES INC.
G27469
G27470
Focus Exploration, LLC
G27522
G27523
G27533

G27544

G27653

Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon

East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks

East Breaks
East Breaks

Mustang Island Area
Mustang Island Area

High Island Area, East Addition

High Island Area, East Addition

High Island Area, East Addition,
South Extension

High Island Area, East Addition,
South Extension

Garden Banks

246
288
289
290

A 227
A 231
A 232
A 234
A 236
A 237
A 244
85
129

A 313

A 371

A 13
A 14
A 144
A 210

172
173

588
589
590
591
631
854
898

366
410

850
852

A 252
A 258
A 274
A 387

579



G27654 Garden Banks 580

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: October 19, 2005



