# Leasing Activities Information



#### **LEASE SALE 196 WGOM STATISTICS**

## As of September 30, 2005

90 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable

+ 0 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable

90 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

346 Total Tracts

90 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

<u>0</u> Tracts - Bids Rejected
 256 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, September 30, 2005, in Phase 1 of the GOM Western Sale 196. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

### PHASE 1 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00056	ConocoPhillips Company				
		G27742	Keathley Canyon	640	
		G27749	Keathley Canyon	699	
00059	Amerada Hess Corporation				
		G27673	Port Isabel	218	
		G27674	Port Isabel	438	
		G27675	Port Isabel	569	
		G27676	Port Isabel	570	
00064	Hunt Oil Company				
		G27474	Mustang Island Area, East Addition	A 175	
00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.				
		G27769	Keathley Canyon	949	
00236	El Paso Production Company				
		G27503	High Island Area	33	
00730	0 Walter Oil & Gas Corporation				
		G27472	Mustang Island Area	875	
00981	Anadarko Petroleum Cor	poration			
		G27555	East Breaks	269	
		G27556	East Breaks	271	
		G27560	East Breaks	311	
		G27561	East Breaks	313	
		G27562	East Breaks	314	
		G27563	East Breaks	315	
		G27572	East Breaks	355	
		G27677	Alaminos Canyon	92	
		G27678	Alaminos Canyon	93	
		G27712	Keathley Canyon	385	
		G27716	Keathley Canyon	429	
01207	Petrobras America Inc.				
		G27447	South Padre Island Area, East Addition	A 70	

	G27448	South Padre Island Area, East Addition	A 71
	G27449	South Padre Island Area, East Addition	A 74
	G27450	South Padre Island Area, East Addition	A 75
	G27451	South Padre Island Area, East Addition	A 81
	G27452	South Padre Island Area, East Addition	A 82
	G27547	Corpus Christi	742
	G27548	Corpus Christi	744
	G27549	Corpus Christi	873
01284	W & T Offshore, Inc.	о отрас оттой	
0.20.	G27625	Garden Banks	152
01513	Callon Petroleum Operating Compan		
01010	G27579	East Breaks	466
04704		East Dieaks	400
01704	Remington Oil and Gas Corporation		
	G27628	Garden Banks	211
01819	ATP Oil & Gas Corporation		
	G27545	High Island Area, East Addition, South Extension	A 391
	G27630	Garden Banks	228
01935	Pioneer Natural Resources USA, Inc.		
	G27499	Galveston Area, South Addition	A 174
01963	Apex Oil & Gas, Inc.	•	
0.000	G27494	Galveston Area	A 33
	G27495	Galveston Area	A 58
	G27493 G27496	Galveston Area	A 77
02066		Gaiveston Area	A 11
02066	Ridgelake Energy, Inc.		4.040
	G27541	High Island Area, East Addition, South Extension	A 348
02079	Nexen Petroleum Offshore U.S.A. Inc	С.	
	G27655	Garden Banks	689
	G27656	Garden Banks	690
02169	Spinnaker Exploration Company, L.L.	.C.	
	G27639	Garden Banks	361
	G27640	Garden Banks	362
	G27644	Garden Banks	405
	G27645	Garden Banks	406
	G27686	Alaminos Canyon	235
	G27687	Alaminos Canyon	236
	G27688	Alaminos Canyon	279
	G27689	Alaminos Canyon	280
02219	Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation	•	_
	G27651	Garden Banks	498
02240		Jaiden Dailes	430
02248	Eni Petroleum Exploration Co. Inc.	Olashaa Farrana (	0.45
	G27781	Sigsbee Escarpment	245

		G27782	Sigsbee Escarpment	246			
		G27783	Sigsbee Escarpment	288			
		G27784	Sigsbee Escarpment	289			
		G27785	Sigsbee Escarpment	290			
02277	·						
		G27514	High Island Area, East Addition	A 227			
		G27515	High Island Area, East Addition	A 231			
		G27516	High Island Area, East Addition	A 232			
		G27517	High Island Area, East Addition	A 234			
		G27518	High Island Area, East Addition	A 236			
		G27519	High Island Area, East Addition	A 237			
		G27521	High Island Area, East Addition	A 244			
		G27623	Garden Banks	85			
		G27624	Garden Banks	129			
02377	MCX Gulf of Mexico, LLC						
02011	more dui di morado, 220	G27538	High Island Area, East Addition,	A 313			
		027000	South Extension	A 313			
		G27542	High Island Area, East Addition,	A 371			
		02.0.2	South Extension	71071			
02407	Woodside Energy (USA)	Inc.					
		G27481	Brazos Area	A 13			
		G27482	Brazos Area	A 14			
		G27498	Galveston Area, South Addition	A 144			
		G27500	Galveston Area, South Addition	A 210			
02421	Devon Energy Production			71210			
02721	Devon Energy i roddellor	G27703	Keathley Canyon	172			
		G27703 G27704	Keathley Canyon	173			
02481	DD Exploration 9 Dradue		Realiney Carryon	173			
02401	BP Exploration & Produc		Foot Brooks	500			
		G27587	East Breaks	588			
		G27588	East Breaks	589			
		G27589	East Breaks	590			
		G27590	East Breaks	591			
		G27598	East Breaks	631			
		G27666	Garden Banks	854			
		G27668	Garden Banks	898			
02643	Contango Offshore Explo						
		G27573	East Breaks	366			
		G27574	East Breaks	410			
02743	ALITHEIA RESOURCES	INC.					
		G27469	Mustang Island Area	850			
		G27470	Mustang Island Area	852			
02790	Focus Exploration, LLC						
	, ,	G27522	High Island Area, East Addition	A 252			
		G27523	High Island Area, East Addition	A 258			
		G27533	High Island Area, East Addition,	A 274			
			South Extension	·			
		G27544	High Island Area, East Addition,	A 387			
			South Extension				
		G27653	Garden Banks	579			

# PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: October 19, 2005